Western Carolina University Proposed FY 2024-25 Tuition and Fees Listing

Unit Tuition	Description	P	Actual FY 23-24 Annual Amount		Proposed FY 24-25 Annual Amount		FY 24-25 \$ Inc (Dec)	
	NC Undergraduate Tuition	\$	1,000.00	\$	1,000.00	\$	-	0.00%
	NC Graduate Tuition OS Undergraduate Tuition	\$ \$	4,568.00 5,000.00	\$ \$	4,568.00 5,000.00	\$ \$	-	0.00%
	OS Graduate Tuition	\$	15,287.00	\$	15,287.00	•	-	0.00%
Mandatory I		•	202.00	_	0.47.00		(00.00)	0.50/
Std Affairs	Athletics Fee Education and Technology Fee Health Services Fee Student Activity Fee	\$ \$ \$	903.00 544.00 365.00 657.00	\$ \$ \$ \$	817.00 544.00 365.00 657.00	\$ \$ \$ \$	(86.00) - -	-9.5% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0%
Admin & Fin	Athletic Facilities Debt Service - Stadium Athletic Facilities Debt Service - Field House, Camp Gym,	\$ \$	96.00	\$	273.00	\$	(96.00) 273.00	-100.0%
Admin & Fin Admin & Fin	University Center Debt Service Student Recreation Center Debt Service Dining Facility Debt Service	\$ \$ \$	24.00 154.00 113.00	\$ \$ \$	24.00 154.00 113.00	\$ \$ \$	- -	0.0% 0.0% 0.0%
	Brown Hall Debt Service	\$	136.00	\$	136.00	\$	-	0.0%
Admin & Fin	Sustainability Fee	\$	10.00	\$	10.00	\$	-	0.0%
	UNC System Security and Safety Fee	\$	60.00	\$	60.00	\$	-	0.0%
UNC-GA	UNC Association of Student Governments (ASG)	\$	1.00	\$	1.00	\$	-	0.0%
Total Tuitio	Total Mandatory Fees	\$	3,063.00	\$	3,154.00	\$	91.00	3.0%
Total Tultion	and Mandatory Fees							
	Total NC Undergraduate Total NC Graduate	\$ \$	4,063.00 7,631.00	\$ \$	4,154.00 7,722.00	\$ \$	91.00 91.00	2.24% 1.19%
	Total OS Undergraduate Total OS Graduate	\$ \$	8,063.00 18,350.00	\$ \$	8,154.00 18,441.00	\$ \$	91.00 91.00	1.13% 0.50%
Special Tuit								
Acad Affairs	Certified Registered Nurse Ane NC Graduate Tuition	sthe \$	tist Program (CF 10,368.00	(NA)	10,368.00	\$	_	0.00%
Acad Affairs	OS Graduate Tuition	\$	21,087.00	\$	21,087.00	\$	-	0.00%
Acad Affairs	Doctorate in Physi NC Graduate Tuition	ical T \$	Therapy 5,828.00	\$	5,828.00	\$	_	0.00%
	OS Graduate Tuition	\$	18,628.00	\$	18,628.00	\$	-	0.00%
Acad Affairs	Communication Scienc NC Graduate Tuition	es aı \$	nd Disorders 5,768.00	\$	5,768.00	\$	_	0.00%
	OS Graduate Tuition	\$	16,487.00	\$	16,487.00	\$	-	0.00%
Acad Affairs	Doctor of Nursing Practice (Nurse Practitioner/ NC Graduate Tuition	Adm \$	inistrator/Comm 9,368.00	uni \$	ty/Public Hea 9,368.00	alth \$) -	0.00%
Acad Affairs	OS Graduate Tuition	\$	20,087.00	\$	20,087.00	\$	-	0.00%
Acad Affairs	Graduate Business Tuition Different NC Graduate Tuition	tial (I \$	MAc/MBA/MPM/I 5,468.00	/IE/I \$	MSM) 5,468.00	\$	_	0.00%
	OS Graduate Tuition	\$	17,087.00	\$	17,087.00	\$	-	0.00%
	NC Graduate Tuition OS Graduate Tuition	tione \$ \$	5,168.00 15,887.00	\$ \$	5,168.00 15,887.00	\$	-	0.00% 0.00%
	Masters of Social Work			_		_		
	NC Graduate Tuition OS Graduate Tuition	\$ \$	5,168.00 15,887.00	\$ \$	5,168.00 15,887.00	\$ \$	- -	0.00% 0.00%
	Masters of Athletic Trainin NC Graduate Tuition OS Graduate Tuition	\$ Tu	5,568.00 16,287.00	\$ \$	5,568.00 16,287.00	\$ \$	- -	0.00% 0.00%
Program Fe	es							
	Initial Professional Education Sequence Course Fee Cooperating Teachers Stipend Course Fee (includes edTPA)	\$ \$	72.00 450.00	\$ \$	72.00 450.00	\$ \$	-	0.00% 0.00%
Acad Affairs	Engineering Major Fee	\$	200.00	\$	200.00	\$	-	0.00%
	Fine Arts Majors Fee	\$	250.00 400.00	\$ \$	250.00	\$ \$	-	0.00% 0.00%
	Athletic Training Program Fee Dietetics Program Fee	\$ \$	250.00	ъ \$	400.00 250.00	\$	-	0.00%
	Recreational Therapy Program Fee	\$	100.00	\$	100.00	\$	-	0.00%
	Emergency Medical Care Program Fee Environmental Health Program Fee	\$ \$	700.00 100.00	\$ \$	700.00 100.00	\$ \$	-	0.00% 0.00%
Acad Affairs	Study Abroad Fee (per trip)	\$	150.00	\$	150.00	\$	-	0.00%
	Social Work Program Fee Honors College Program Fee	\$ \$	350.00 15.00	\$ \$	350.00 30.00	\$ \$	15.00	0.00% 100.00%
Application	Fees							
	Application Fee - Undergraduate	\$	65.00	\$	65.00	\$	-	0.00%
	Application Fee - Graduate Application Fee - International Students	\$ \$	65.00 90.00	\$ \$	65.00 90.00	\$ \$	-	0.00% 0.00%

Western Carolina University Proposed FY 2024-25 Rates and Surcharges Listing

Proposed FY 2024-25 Rates and Surcharges Listing										
		Actual			Proposed					
			FY 23-24		FY 24-25	FY 24-25				
Unit	Description			An	nual Amount	\$ Inc (Dec)				
Residential Living Room Rates										
Std Affairs	Standard Double (BU, AB)	\$	4,794.00	\$	4,794.00	\$	-	0.00%		
Std Affairs	Standard Private (BU, AB)	\$	6,732.00	\$	6,732.00	\$	-	0.00%		
Std Affairs	Balsam/Blue Ridge - Double	\$	7,146.00	\$	7,146.00	\$	-	0.00%		
Std Affairs	Balsam/Blue Ridge - Private	\$	8,236.00	\$	8,236.00	\$	_	0.00%		
Std Affairs	Judaculla Hall - Double	\$	6,274.00	\$	6,274.00	\$	-	0.00%		
Std Affairs	Judaculla Hall - Private	\$	7,202.00	\$	7,202.00	\$	-	0.00%		
Std Affairs	Harrill - Double	\$	6,304.00	\$	6,304.00	\$	-	0.00%		
Std Affairs	Harrill - Private	\$	7,332.00	\$	7,332.00	\$	-	0.00%		
Std Affairs	Madison - Double	\$	6,688.00	\$	6,688.00	\$	-	0.00%		
Std Affairs	Madison - Private	\$	7,650.00	\$	7,650.00	\$	-	0.00%		
Std Affairs	Mixed-Use / Noble Hall - Double	\$	7,146.00	\$	7,218.00	\$	72.00	1.01%		
Std Affairs	Mixed-Use / Noble Hall - Private	\$	8,236.00	\$	8,318.00	\$	82.00	1.00%		
Std Affairs	Norton Road - Double	\$	6,758.00	\$	6,758.00	\$	-	0.00%		
Std Affairs	Norton Road - Private	\$	7,338.00	\$	7,338.00	\$	-	0.00%		
Std Affairs	Reynolds Double	\$	5,760.00	\$	5,760.00	\$	-	0.00%		
Std Affairs	Reynolds Private	\$	7,310.00	\$	7,310.00	\$	-	0.00%		
Std Affairs	Robertson - Double	\$	5,684.00	\$	5,684.00	\$	-	0.00%		
Std Affairs	Robertson - Private	\$	6,794.00	\$	6,794.00	\$	-	0.00%		
Std Affairs	Village - Double	\$	6,584.00	\$	6,584.00	\$	-	0.00%		
Std Affairs	Village - Private	\$	7,690.00	\$	7,690.00	\$	-	0.00%		
Std Affairs	Allen - Double	\$	6,736.00	\$	6,736.00	\$	-	0.00%		
Std Affairs	Allen - Private	\$	7,856.00	\$	7,856.00	\$	-	0.00%		
Std Affairs	Lower Campus Double (BK, SK, WK)	\$	6,242.00	\$	6,242.00	\$	-	0.00%		
Std Affairs	Lower Campus Private (BK, SK, WK)	\$	7,242.00	\$	7,242.00	\$	-	0.00%		
Info Tech	Residential Technology Fee (all stds living on-campus)	\$	178.00	\$	178.00	\$	-	0.00%		
	Meal Plan R	Rates								
								0.400		
Std Affairs	First Year Residential Unlimited Premium	\$	5,243.00	\$	5,564.00	\$	321.00	6.12%		
Std Affairs	First Year Residential Unlimited Basic	\$	4,494.00	\$	4,782.90	\$	288.90	6.43%		
Std Affairs	Residential (Upper) Block 150	\$	3,745.00	\$	3,948.30	\$	203.30	5.43%		
Std Affairs	Residential (Upper) Weekly 14	\$	4,173.00	\$	4,419.10	\$	246.10	5.90%		
Std Affairs	Commuter Block 80	\$	2,589.40	\$	2,717.80	\$	128.40	4.96%		
Std Affairs	Commuter Block 40	\$	1,615.70		1,712.00	\$	96.30	5.96%		
Std Affairs	Commuter DB 700	\$	1,498.00		1,551.50		53.50	3.57%		
Note: The rates shown do include applicable NC sales tax of 7% which is included in student bills.										
Total Annual Cost Including Food and Housing										
	TALINO HARAMATA (ASTRONIA DALIDA ALLA CARAMATA	•	40 500 00	Φ	40.000.00	Φ	070.00	0.040/		

Total Annual Cost Including Food and Housing									
_	ou and								
Total NC Undergraduate (with Std Double & Low Option)	\$	13,529.00	\$	13,908.90	\$	379.90	2.81%		
Total NC Graduate (with Madison Pvt & Low Option)	\$	19,204.00	\$	19,498.30	\$	294.30	1.53%		
Total OS Undergraduate (with Std Double & Low Option)	\$	17,529.00	\$	17,908.90	\$	379.90	2.17%		
Total OS Graduate (with Madison Pvt & Low Option)	\$	29,923.00	\$	30,217.30	\$	294.30	0.98%		
Parking Rates									
Admin & Fin Faculty/Staff Permit (Reserved Space)	\$	588.00	\$	588.00	\$	-	0.00%		
Admin & Fin Faculty/Staff Permit >\$100,000 Salary	\$	363.00	\$	363.00	\$	-	0.00%		
Admin & Fin Faculty/Staff Permit - \$75,000-\$99,999 Salary	\$	288.00	\$	288.00	\$	-	0.00%		
Admin & Fin Faculty/Staff Permit - \$50,000-\$74,999 Salary	\$	249.00	\$	249.00	\$	-	0.00%		
Admin & Fin Faculty/Staff Permit - \$35,000-\$49,999 Salary	\$	210.00	\$	210.00	\$	-	0.00%		
Admin & Fin Faculty/Staff Permit - \$25,000-\$34,999 Salary	\$	168.00	\$	168.00	\$	-	0.00%		
Admin & Fin Faculty/Staff Permit - < \$25,000 Salary	\$	132.00	\$	132.00	\$	-	0.00%		
Admin & Fin Student Permit - Freshman Resident (<30 credit hours)	\$	410.00	\$	418.00	\$	8.00	1.95%		
Admin & Fin Student Permit - Sophomore Resident (30-59 hours)	\$	410.00	\$	418.00	\$	8.00	1.95%		
Admin & Fin Student Permit - Junior Resident (60-90 hours)	\$	410.00	\$	418.00	\$	8.00	1.95%		
Admin & Fin Student Permit - Senior Resident (>90 hours) & Graduate Std	\$	350.00	\$	385.00	\$	35.00	10.00%		
Admin & Fin Student Permit - Commuter	\$	330.00	\$	335.00	\$	5.00	1.52%		
Admin & Fin Storage Permit	\$	100.00	\$	105.00	\$	5.00	5.00%		
Admin & Fin Motorcycle Permit	\$	43.00	\$	45.00	\$	2.00	4.65%		
Admin & Fin Weekly Parking Permit	\$	7.50	\$	8.00	\$	0.50	6.67%		
Miscellaneous Surcharges									
Acad Affairs International Student Surcharge	\$	150.00	\$	150.00	\$	-	0.00%		
Acad Affairs Certificate Surcharge (recorded on student's transcript)	\$	50.00	\$	50.00	\$	-	0.00%		
Acad Affairs Graduation Surcharge	\$	60.00	\$	60.00	\$	-	0.00%		
Acad Affairs Late Graduation Registration Surcharge	\$	25.00	\$	25.00	\$	-	0.00%		
Acad Affairs Late Registration Surcharge	\$	10.00	\$	10.00	\$	-	0.00%		

Western Carolina University Proposed FY 2024-25 Rates and Surcharges Listing Actual

			Actual	Р	roposed			
		FY 23-24		FY 24-25		FY 24-25		
Unit	Description	Annual Amount		Annual Amount		\$ Inc (Dec)		
Acad Affairs	Replacement Diploma Surcharge	\$	35.00	\$	35.00	\$	-	0.00%
Admin & Fin	Returned Check Surcharge	\$	35.00	\$	35.00	\$	-	0.00%
Admin & Fin	Documents Fee	\$	20.00	\$	20.00	\$	-	0.00%
Admin & Fin	Transportation Fee	\$	127.00	\$	134.00	\$	7.00	5.51%
Acad Affairs	Transcript Surcharge - Non-enrolled Students	\$	10.50	\$	10.50	\$	-	0.00%
Std Affairs	Book Rental Fee	\$	322.00	\$	322.00	\$	-	0.00%
UNC-GA	Student Health Insurance Premium (per semester)	\$	1,313.50	\$	1,313.50	\$	-	0.00%